TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499645 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No.

6140/0524

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Pari Passu Collateral Agent		11/27/2018	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	1811 Aksarben Drive		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68106		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3584298	CLASSIC ORGANICS
Registration Number:	3848202	CLASSIC SELECTIONS
Registration Number:	5305111	VINAGREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fleischmann_s - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pari Passu) Executed#page1.tif source=Fleischmann s - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pari Passu) Executed#page2.tif

source=Fleischmann_s - Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pari Passu) Executed#page3.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Partial Release"), dated as of November 27, 2018, is made by BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent for the Lender Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Green Plains Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Green Plains"), Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("FVC" and collectively with Green Plains, the "Debtors"), and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2017 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6140/0524 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in all of the right, title, and interest in and to the FVC trademark registrations and application set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, as well as in all other common law, foreign, goodwill and other rights related to same (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Released Collateral to FVC; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the remaining Trademark Collateral granted to the Collateral Agent by Green Plains pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Remaining Collateral"), will be unaffected by this Partial Release and such security interest in the Remaining Collateral will continue in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Partial Release, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lender Parties, and their respective successors and assigns, hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature the security interest in the Released Collateral, RELEASES and forever discharges, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature its security interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to FVC any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Released Collateral, without representation or warranty. The Collateral Agent shall retain its security interest in all other portions of the Trademark Collateral that are not the Released Collateral that is the subject of this Partial Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

David L. Berdei

Title:

Directo

By: Name: Title:

Julie Gaudume Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Pari Passu)]

SCHEDULE I to PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

<u>Debtor</u>	Mark	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Filing Date / Registration Date	Country/Status
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	CLASSIC ORGANICS	3584298	03-MAR-2009	US/Registered.
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	CLASSIC SELECTIONS	3848202	14-SEP-2010	US/Registered.
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	VINAGREEN	87251027/ 5305111	29-NOV-2016/ 10-OCT-2017	US/Registered.
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	CLASSIC ORGANICS	TMA783,268	11-DEC-2007	Canada/Registered.
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	CLASSIC SELECTIONS	TMA783,267	11-DEC-2007	Canada/Registered.
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	CRYSTAL SELECT	TMA754,352	23-MAR-2007	Canada/Registered.
Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	VINAGREEN	1839334	25-MAY-2017	Canada/Pending.

US-DOCS\103400882.3

RECORDED: 11/27/2018